FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	-28 -2010 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	13602955 tached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Katharina Herzog 7. Boris Mergell Isabel Albers	Name: Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH
3. Carla Recker 4. Juergen Wagemann 5. Marc Laschet 6. Christoph Rose	Federal Republic of Germany
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	No .
Execution Date: 1. 25 Jun 10 4. 23 Jun 10 7. 24 Jur 2. 14 Jun 10 5. 24 Jun 10 3. 22 Jun 10 6. 22 Jun 10	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No. 12/801,525 Additional number	B. Patent No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed
Address: P.O Box 4026	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Fee was submitted previously
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-402 Phone No.: (301) 869-8950 Fax No. (301) 869-8929 Email: WOPAT@aol.com 9. Statement and signature.	26 Document ID No: 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4167 Expiration Date 10/11 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
<u> </u>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	. 1.
Walter Ottesen	July 22, 2010
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
Documents to be recorded (including cover	sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

87 FERRES UNROTE (1.8**88988**FF), CERCER 81 F**D:8881** 44,88 80

> PATENT REEL: 024749 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, KATHARINA HERZOG of Koppelweg 18, 31177 Harsum, Federal Republic of Germany, ISABEL ALBERS of 30 Withington Court, OX14 30B Abingdon, Great Britain, CARLA RECKER of Blumenhagenstrasse 13, 30167 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany, JÜRGEN WAGEMANN of Am Brunnen 5A, 31162 Bad Salzdetfurth, Federal Republic of Germany, MARC LASCHET of Schubertstrasse 6, 30161 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany, CHRISTOPH ROSE of Ludwig-Sievers-Ring 30, 30659 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany, and BORIS MERGELL of Grasweg 13B, 30890 Barsinghausen, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Vulcanizable Rubber Mixture and Rubber Products Comprising the Same for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. 207-206); and,

Whereas, CONTINENTAL REIFEN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Vahrenwalder Straße 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as CONTINENTAL), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said

application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said CONTINENTAL as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Katharina Herzog

Date: 25,06.2010

Witness:

Witness:

Isabel Albers

Date:_____

application.

Witness:

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said CONTINENTAL as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Date:

Isabel Albers

2

Witness:	
27.06.20.10 Horges Join Krüges	Carla Recker
som wages	Date: 22/6/2010
Witness:	
21.0% 2010 (1)	Jürgen Wagemann
23.06.2010 Christian Webe	Date: 23.16/2010
Witness:	ę
The cho. 2010 WE THIEL Foldien.	- Cwhit
24.06. 2010 DE THIEC Foliaien.	Marc Laschet Date: 74.6,70/0
Witness:	
The Bral	
22.6.70 Kevin Beard	Christoph Rose Date: 22 C - 40
Witness:	Date: Control of the
,	K
24.6. D	Boris Mergell
	Date: 24.6.18

PATENT REEL: 024749 FRAME: 0781

3